

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Executive Director Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246 The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina COMMISSIONERS Florence P. Belser, Second District *Chair* Delton W. Powers, Jr., Seventh District *Vice Chairman* Carolyn L. "Carolee" Williams, First District Stephen M. "Mike" Caston, Third District Thomas J. "Tom" Ervin, Fourth District Headen B. Thomas, Fifth District Justin T. Williams, Sixth District

> Clerk's Office Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5199

For Immediate Release—February 1st, 2024

PSC Announces Customer Public Hearings in Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC Rate Docket

Columbia, South Carolina—The Public Service Commission has scheduled customer public hearings in Docket

No. 2023-388-E, involving Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC's application for an increase in electric rates,

adjustments in electric rate schedules and tariffs, and a request for an accounting order. These customer public

hearings will take place in six locations across the state. The dates and locations follow:

Date of Hearing	Time	Location	Please Pre-
			<u>Register By</u> :
Monday, April 8 th , 2024	6 p.m.	Wade Hampton High School Auditorium	Friday, April
		100 Pine Knoll Drive	5 th , 2024
		Greenville, SC 29609	
Thursday, April 11 th , 2024	6 p.m.	Greenwood 50 Performing Arts Center	Tuesday,
		1816 Cokesbury Road	April 9 th ,
		Greenwood, SC 29649	2024
Tuesday, April 16 th , 2024	6 p.m.	Seneca High School Auditorium	Friday, April
		100 Bobcat Ridge	12 th , 2024
		Seneca, SC 29678	

		Anderson County Council Chambers	Friday, April
Monday, April 22 nd , 2024	6 p.m.	101 South Main Street	19 th , 2024
		Anderson, SC 29624	
		Spartanburg County Council Chambers	Friday, April
Tuesday, April 23 rd , 2024	6 p.m.	Spartanburg County Administration Building	19 th , 2024
		366 North Church Street, Suite 1000	
		Spartanburg, SC 29303	
		Public Service Commission Hearing Room	Friday, May
Monday, May 20 th , 2024	5 p.m9 p.m.	101 Executive Center Drive	17 th , 2024
(Virtual or In-Person)		Columbia, SC 29210	

The purpose of these customer public hearings is to gather consumer input regarding Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC's application before the Commission, which can be reviewed <u>at this link</u>. All hearings will be held in person, but customers can testify virtually at the Monday, May 20th hearing.

More details can be found in the Notice of Filing and Public Hearings <u>at this link</u>. For more information, please reach out to the Public Service Commission at <u>contact@psc.sc.gov</u> or at 803.896.5100.

######